

2019 PSAC Prairies Regional Women's Conference Sept 6 to 9, 2019 Regina, Saskatchewan Call for Resolutions

July 19, 2019

To: PSAC Prairie Region Locals and Branches, Regional Women's Committee Chairs, Human Rights Committee Chairs, Area Council Presidents and Component RVP's/NVP's

Re: Resolution Call Out

Resolutions will be discussed, debated and voted on at the Conference and then subsequently submitted to the appropriate bodies, including the upcoming National Women's Conference in 2020. The resolutions should be aimed at strengthening and improving the Union's work on women's rights and advancing our objectives. All PSAC constitutionally recognized bodies and union structures will be entitled to forward resolutions to the 2019 PSAC Prairies Regional Women's Conference.

Resolutions should be accepted at a meeting of the recognized body with the motion noted in the minutes. A copy of the minutes should accompany the resolutions.

Resolutions will be accepted in both the traditional and clear language format. See attached example.

RESOLUTIONS submission deadline is Monday August 26th, 2019 by 9 pm.

Resolutions are to be submitted via email to Shelley Jamieson at <u>JamiesS@psac-afpc.com</u> or by fax/mail to:

Prairies Regional Women's Conference Committee Public Service Alliance of Canada Suite 460, 175 Hargrave St Winnipeg MB R3C 3R8

Phone: (204) 947-1601 Fax: (2040 943-0652

WOMEN'S REGIONAL CONFERENCE

